# M1500001318

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
. (Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000306092180

12/01/17--01024--018 \*\*25.00

17 DEC -1 PM 1: 00

FILED

S. WARREN DEC 0 4 2017

# Pepper Hamilton LLP

Suite 1800 4000 Town Center Southfield, MI 48075-1505 248,359.7300 Fax 248,359.7700

Nicole Sodko direct dial: 248.359.7724 sodkon@pepperlaw.com

November 30, 2017

#### Via Federal Express

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: NEB Property Acquisition, LLC

Florida Document Number: M15000004318

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is a Notice of Withdrawal of Certificate of Authority for NEB Property Acquisition, LLC, together with a check in the amount of \$25.00 for filing fees.

A self-addressed Federal Express envelope is enclosed to return the letter of acknowledgement. If you have any questions or are unable to file the enclosed, please do not hesitate to telephone me. Thank you for your assistance in this matter

Sincerely,

PEDPER HAMILTON LLP

Nicole Sodko Senior Paralegal

NS

Enclosures

ce: Kay S. Kress (via e-mail: w/out enclosures) #46517205 v1 (124185.1)

Philadelphia	Boston	Washington, D.C.		Los Angeles	New York	Prityburgh
					<del></del>	
Detroit	Betwyn	Harrisburg	Orange County	Princeton	Silicon Valley	Wilmington

## **COVER LETTER**

	gistration rsion of C	Section opporations						
SUBJECT:	NEB PROPERTY ACQUISITION, LEC							
SOBJECT.	(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)							
Dear Sir or S	Madam:							
The enclosed	I withdra	wal and fee(s) are submitte	d for filing					
Please return	rall corre	spondence concerning this	matter to the follow	mg:				
Timothy F	Graham							
		(Name of Person)		_				
Flex-N-Gate	е Спопр							
		(FunvCompany)		_				
Suite 700, 1	Riversid	e Drive West						
		(Address)		<del></del>				
Windsor, O	ntario	N9A 5K3 Canada						
	<del></del>	(City State and Zip Coc	le)	<del></del>				
For further i	nformatic	on concerning this matter, p	olease call					
fimothy F	Citaham		519 at (	727-2325				
	(Na	me of Person)		e & Daytime Telephone Number)				
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Fullahassee, Florida 32301			MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Talkahassee, Florida 32314					
Enclosed is	a check i	for the following amount:	:					
⊠ \$25 Edm	g Fee	☐ \$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S55 Filing Fee of Certified Copy	So □ So0 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy				

### NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

NEB PROPERTY ACQUISITION, LLC
(Name of limited liability company)
Delaware
(Jurisdiction of its organization)
June 2, 2015
(Date registered with Florida Department of State)
M45000004348
(Florida Document Number)
This limited liability company is withdrawing its certificate of authority in this state.
Effective Date, if other than the date of filing:  (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.  (Signature of authorized representative)
Thomas D. Clarkson, Treasurer & Secretary of Stache Investments Corporation
(Typed or printed name of signee)

Filing Fee: \$25.00